Standard EEPROM ICs
SLx 25C010
1 KBit (128
×
 8 bit)
Serial CMOS-EEPROM with
Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Synchronous Bus
Data Sheet   Preliminary 1999-03-15

Semiconductor Group 3 Preliminary 1999-03-15
SLx 25C010
Ordering Information
Other types are available on request:
– Temperature range (– 40 °C … + 150 °C)
– Packages (TSSOP-8, die, wafer delivery)
1 Pin Configuration
Figure 1
Pin Configuration (top view)
Table 1
Type Ordering Code Package Temperature Voltage
SLA 25C010-D
SLA 25C010-D/P
on request P-DIP-8-3 – 40 °C … + 85 °C 2.7 V ... 5.5 V
SLA 25C010-S
SLA 25C010-S/P
on request P-DSO-8-2 – 40 °C … + 85 °C 2.7 V ... 5.5 V
SLE 25C010-D
SLE 25C010-D/P
on request P-DIP-8-3 – 40 °C … + 125 °C 2.7 V ... 5.5 V